H
S-
H
C
T-
05
/0
32

GP2.5T40 98,00 49,00 11,1
GP2.5T45 103,50 51,75 11,4
Ordering example: GP2.5T28R-Z1C5G-V
Rotation: R - Clockwise; L - Counterclockwise.
MOUNTING FLANGE - ISO STANDARD
105
80
40
4xø12,5
13
7,510
5 80
40
48,5 68
15 8,5
М8
-6
Н
ø8
0-0
,06
0
-0
,10
6
ø8
L1
L A
B
BZ1
Z
ø3
3 -0
,25
1,6+0,2
A
B-B
ø36е9(       )-0,050
-0,112
ø32 8х32х36х6
ISO14-1982
6-
0,030
-0,07
8
56,3
Max. torque 330 N·m
9
PORTS
Type Inlet Outlet
Z B D Y K Z B D Y K
GP2.5T16-23 1-1/16-12 UN
(SAE#12) 19
20 42
3,3
7/8-14 UNF
(SAE#10) 19
15 32 2,5
GP2.5T25-45 1-5/16-12 UN
(SAE#16) 23 51 1-1/16-12 UN
(SAE#12) 20 42 3,3
Type Inlet Outlet
Z B D Z B D
GP2.5T16-23 M27x2 19 22 M22x1,5 16 18
GP2.5T25-45 M33x2 21 25 M27x2 19 22
Type Inlet Outlet
Z B D Z B D
GP2.5T16-23 3/4˝ GAS 19 20 1/2˝ GAS 16 13
GP2.5T25-45 1˝ GAS 21 27 3/4˝ GAS 19 20
METRIC THREADEDE
SAE THREADEDF
GAS THREADEDG
Z

15,2
GP3T100 214 130 16,1
Ordering example: GP3T34R-Z2C7G-V
Rotation:
R - Clockwise; L - Counterclockwise; B - Reversible.
MOUNTING FLANGE - UNI STANDARD
GEAR PUMPS SERIES "T"
3xø12,5H13(+0,27)
1x45°
17 A
2xZx20min D
14
6
10L
A
3
15min
15
ø3
5,5
(+
0,2
5)
88
48
,5
23
,8
ø80 120°
ø72
120°
A-Aø21 -0,04
-0,10
5d10(      )-0,030
-0,078
6x21x25
ISO14
ø25a11(     )-0,30
-0,43
0,3+0,2x45º
11
9
59
,5
59
,534
,5
2L1
ø5
2-0
,10
-0
,22
2 2xZ1x20min Max. torque 300 N·m
14
GEAR PUMPS SERIES "T"
Type
Dimensions
 mm Weight
kg
L L1 D Z Z1
GP3T34
R
L
B
Z3C5G-V
300 125
ø41 3/4" GAS
12,9
GP3T43 306 130 13,4
GP3T51 313 130,5
ø45 1" GAS
13,6
GP3T61 319 136,5 14,2
GP3T82 330 140
ø54 1 1/4" GAS ―
15,4
GP3T100 342 146 16,3
Ordering example: GP3T61L-Z3C5G
Rotation:
R - Clockwise; L - Counterclockwise; B - Reversible.
MOUNTING FLANGE - ISO STANDARD, SHAFT TO DIN 9611
105
80
10
5
52
,5
28
,3
119
80
4xø12,5 D 2xZx20min
8,5
15
L
10
14
6
104,6
38
R6,7
29
,4
76
A
AL13/4'' GAS=55 Nm
1'' GAS=85 Nm
34
,5
2x
Z 1
x2
0m
in
ø8
0-0
,03
-0
,06
A-A
ø28,9-0,15 ø34,85-0,12
EQUILATERAL SPLINE
DIN9611
8,64-0,11
Max. torque 300 N·m
15
METRIC THREADEDE
SAE THREADEDF
GAS THREADEDG
Type Inlet Outlet
Z B Z B
GP3T34
M33x2
24
M33x2
24
GP3T43
GP3T51
GP3T61
M42x2 M42x2GP3T82
GP3T100
Type Inlet Outlet
Z B D Z B D
GP3T34 3/4'' GAS 19 20 3/4'' GAS 19 20GP3T43
GP3T51 1'' GAS
21
27 1'' GAS
21

18
GEAR PUMPS SERIES "T"
Ordering example: GP4T86R-Z1C5G-V
Rotation: R - Clockwise; L - Counterclockwise.
* Weight of pumps have to clarify with manufacturer.
Type
Dimensions
mm
L L1 D D1 Z Z1
GP4T63
R
L Z1C5G-V
259 136,5
ø46,1 ø37 1" GAS 3/4" GAS
GP4T73 262 140,5
GP4T86 266 141,0
ø54
ø46,1
1 1/4" GAS
1" GAS
GP4T100 272 144,5
GP4T119 278 150,5
GP4T135 284 153,5
ø60,5 1 1/2" GAS
GP4T150 289 158,5
MOUNTING FLANGE - ISO STANDARD
ø8
0-0
,03
-0
,06
D
Z
D 1 Z 1
øZ1
D1
31
,35
B
B
А
8,5
55 L1
L 10
B-B6d10(      )-0,030
-0,078
ø32f7-0,025
-0,050 ø36a11(     )-0,31
-0,47
8х32х36х6
ISO14-1982
ø3
3,5
-0
,25
1,6+0,2
А
ø12,5H13(+0,27)
105
40
80
92
R12,5
10
5
40
80
150
75 75
20
1,5

FIXED DISPLACEMENT AXIAL PISTON PUMPS
30
ORDERING EXAMPLE
PBF20T.63/RE81N
PBF20 - bent axis axial piston pump,
T - aluminum body,
63 - displacement 63 cm3,
R - clockwise rotation,
E8 - drive shaft: splined, acc. to DIN ISO 14,
1 - ports options,
N - climatic version - temperate.
PBF20TН.80/RE81N
PBF20 - bent axis axial piston pump,
TH - cast iron body,
80 - displacement 80 cm3,
R - clockwise rotation,
E8 - drive shaft: splind, acc. to DIN ISO 14,
1 - ports options,
N - climatic version - temperate.
FIXED DISPLACEMENT AXIAL PISTON PUMPS
Order code
Serial number Rotation
The part number
Country of origin
31
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SERIES PBF20Т
SIZE PBF20T.56 PBF20T.63 PBF20T.80 PBF20T.107
Displacement, Vg сm3 56,1 63 80,4 106,7
Speed
min-1
minimum 500
rated, at inlet pressure Pabs=0,8 bar 1870 1830 1700
maximum, at inlet pressure Pabs=1,0 bar 2200 2150 2000
maximum, at inlet pressure Pabs=2,0 bar 3200 3100 2800
Pressure, Р
barrated 300
maximum, t≤6 sec 350
Inlet pressure, P
bar
minimum 0,8
rated 1
maximum 2
Flow*, Q
l/min
minimum 28 32 40 53
rated 105 118 147 181
maximum 123 139 173 213
limit 180 202 249 299
Input power*, N
кWrated, at inlet pressure Pabs=0,8 bar and pressure drop ∆p=300 bar 52 59 74 91
maximum, at inlet pressure Pabs=1,0 bar and pressure drop ∆p=350 bar 72 81 101 124
Efficiency
hydromechanical 0,96
volumetric 0,95
Weight (without fluid), no more kg 8,2 10,6 15,0
* Without efficiency
FIXED DISPLACEMENT AXIAL PISTON PUMPS
32
Input torque T =
Vg · ∆p
=
1.59 · Vg · ∆p
[N·m]
20 · π · ηmh 100 · ηmh
Flow Q =
Vg · n · ηv
[l/min]
1000
Input power P =
2 · π · T · n
=
Q · ∆p
[kW]
60000 600 · ηt
Vg ‒ displacement (cm3)
∆p ‒ pressure drop (bar)
n ‒ speed (min-1)
ηv ‒ volumetric efficiency
ηmh ‒ hydromechanical efficiency
ηt ‒ overall efficiency
FORMULAS
SIZE PBF20TH.56 PBF20TH.63 PBF20TH.80 PBF20TH.107
Displacement, Vg сm3 56,1 63 80,4 106,7
Speed
min-1
minimum 500